
LABOR & DELIVERY FEE SCHEDULE 

Setup (Including Breakdown) for Common Rental Items 
● Folding Chair - $1.00 
● Chiavari/Specialty Chair - $1.25    ​+ ​Velcro Pad $0.25    ​or + ​Pad / Ties $0.55 
● Bar Stool - $1.25 (additional fees above apply if there are pads added) 
● Folding Table- $2.00  and  Cocktail Table - $2.50 
● Stage Skirting - $2.50 (per each skirt section) 
● Trash Can Covers - $2.00 

The following rental items include installation. No separate labor fee applies to: ​Tents             
(and tent accessories, except installing sidewalls rolled up ($0.50 per linear ft)​, ​Dance             
Floors ​(but not vinyl treatments)​, Staging and Flooring ​(but not tent carpeting)​. Your             
Premiere Event Consultant will provide set up / installation prices for inventory items not              
detailed in this policy. 

Additional Fees Will Apply If the Following Conditions are Present 

● We are asked to transport items more than 50’ from the truck to the drop location. 
● We are asked to transport items up more than 3 stairs or up steep hills or grades. 
● We are asked to use a shared, small or difficult to access elevator. 

If any of these circumstances exist at a delivery site, the renter shall be charged $25 per                 
team member for 15-30 minutes delay and $35 per team member for 31 to 60 minutes                
delay. ​Please be respectful of our team’s time and do not ask them to perform services                
that are not included on the rental agreement. 

A ​“RELOCATION” fee ​(equal to 50% of the installed item’s (Tent, Stage, Dance Floor or               
items with added set up) rental will apply if the onsite contact did not make him/herself                
available, or if we’re asked to move an item once it has been placed in accordance with                 
the diagram or instructions provided. 

Once we’ve completed our work and left the site, PREMIERE WILL NOT RETURN TO THE               
SITE TO MOVE A TENT, STAGE OR DANCE FLOOR, unless our delivery schedule allows. If               
this circumstance occurs, and we agree to the relocation, a ​150% DELIVERY CHARGE             
AND A $35.00 PER HOUR PER TEAM MEMBER RELOCATION FEE WILL BE ASSESSED AND              
COLLECTED, VIA CREDIT CARD, IN ADVANCE.) 

Premiere will not setup, breakdown or relocate a renter’s personal furniture or items. 
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Premiere Events Delivery Fee Zone Maps 

 ​Base Delivery Fees only apply for a Standard Open Delivery & Pickup Window (9AM to 4PM Monday 
through Friday and 8AM to 3PM Saturday). Narrowed Windows are available for an additional fee. 
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Premiere Events Delivery Fee Zone Maps (continued) 

 

 ​Base Delivery Fees only apply for a Standard Open Delivery & Pickup Window (9AM to 4PM Monday 
through Friday and 8AM to 3PM Saturday). Narrowed Windows are available for an additional fee. 
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Round Trip Standard Delivery Charges & Order Minimums ​* 
* ​Quoted Delivery Fees below only apply for a Standard Open Delivery Window 
during Premiere’s delivery day (9AM to 4PM Monday through Friday and 8AM to 
3PM Saturday).   

* ​We can accommodate narrowed windows for additional fees as outlined below: 
●  ​A 3-hour delivery or pick up window is 1.5x the base delivery fee 
●  ​A 2-hour delivery or pick up window is 2x the base delivery fee 
●  ​A 1-hour delivery or pick up window is 2.5x the base delivery fee  

If you need a narrow window for both delivery AND pick up, or services before or 
after Premiere’s standard delivery hours, or on Sundays, additional charges will 
apply. Please contact your Premiere Event Consultant for a detailed quote. 

* ​Delivery services are available for communities outside these zones. Please           
contact a Premiere Event consultant for Minimum Order Requirements and          
Delivery Fees. 

Zone 1​: 

Minimum Order Requirement $ 300 Round Trip Delivery:  ​$ 100  

78739, 78744, 78745, 78747, 78748, 78749, 78652 

Zone 2​:  

Minimum Order Requirement $ 400  Round Trip Delivery:  ​$ 125  

78704, 78719, 78725, 78731, 78735, 78736, 78737, 78741, 78742, 78746, 78610 
(​Buda​), 78620 (​Dripping Springs​), 78640 (​Kyle​) 

Zone 3​:  

Minimum Order Requirement $ 400 Round Trip Delivery:  ​$ 150  

78701, 78702, 78703, 78705, 78712, 78721, 78722, 78723, 78733, 78751, 
78755, 78756  
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Zone 4:  

Minimum Order Requirement $ 500 Round Trip Delivery:  ​$ 150  

78752, 78757, 78759 

Zone 5​:  

Minimum Order Requirement $ 500  Round Trip Delivery:  ​$ 200  

78717, 78724, 78726, 78727, 78728, 78729, 78730, 78732, 78734, 78738, 78750, 
78753, 78754, 78758 

 

Zone 6​:​ Inner Travis, Williamson, Bastrop, and Hays Counties 
Minimum Order Requirement    ​$ 500  Round Trip Delivery:   ​$ 150  

Bastrop, Cedar Creek, Del Valle, Driftwood, Garfield, Hudson Bend, Lakeway, 
Pflugerville, Round Rock, San Marcos, Wimberley 

Zone 7​:​ Outer Travis, Williamson, Bastrop & Hays Counties 
Minimum Order Requirement $ 750  Round Trip Delivery:  ​$ 200 

 ​Cedar Park, Elgin, Florence, Georgetown, Hutto, Jonestown, Lago Vista, Leander, 
Liberty Hill, Manor, Smithville, Taylor 

Zone 8​:​ ​ ​Blanco, Burnet, Caldwell, Comal, Horseshoe Bay Counties 
Minimum Order Requirement $ 1,000  Round Trip Delivery:  ​$ 300 

Bertram, Blanco, Burnet, Canyon Lake, Dale, Fischer, Gruene, Horseshoe Bay, 
Johnson City, Killeen, Lockhart, Luling, Marble Falls, Martindale, New Braunfels, 

Nolanville, Round Mountain, Salado, Spicewood, Spring Branch, Temple 

Zone 9:​ ​ ​Gillespie, Guadalupe, Llano Counties 
Minimum Order Requirement $ 1,000  Round Trip Delivery:  ​$ 500 

Fredericksburg, Kendalia, Kerrville, Kingsbury, Lampasas, Llano, Luckenbach,  
San Antonio, Seguin, Stonewall 
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Delivery Fee Windows by Zone 

We’ve broken it down for you in this handy chart! First, identify your zone above, 
then review the left column of the chart to find your timing requirements for 
delivery and pick up. The first set of rows outlines the one way fee for each of 

these time windows. All row sets below outline a delivery and pick up time 
scenario combined. An Event Rental Consultant will happily assist you with this as 

well. 
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Extended Rental Rates 

Rental items may be kept up to three (3) working days (Day 1 for Pick Up, Day 2                  
for Event Use and Day 3 for Return) without extended rental fees (Sundays are              
not counted as a working day since Premiere is closed). 

If you need your rented items for more than 3 days, the following fee schedule               
will apply. Requests for rentals in excess of 21 days will be referred to              
management / administration. 

 4 Day Rental 1.5 x the Daily Rate 

  5 Day Rental 2.0 x the Daily Rate 

             6 – 10 Day Rental 3.0 x the Daily Rate 

            11 – 21 Day Rental 4.0 x the Daily Rate 

  

Tent Extended Rental Rates 

Tent rental is calculated on a weekly basis (to allow flex-time for set up and               
strike). Extended tent rental rates shall be charged at the weekly rate for each              
additional week or day over a week. (EX: A 9 day tent rental would be calculated                
at 2 weeks rental) 
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